



## DISCIPLINARY COMPLAINT RESOLUTION AGREEMENT pursuant to section 55(2)(a.1) of the *Health Professions Act*

**BETWEEN:** 

## [NAME REDACTED] #70,101 (the "Regulated Member")

and

## The College and Association of Registered Nurses of Alberta ("CARNA")

A Disciplinary Complaint Resolution Agreement ("**DCRA**") was executed between the Regulated Member and CARNA, dated with effect **March 24, 2021**. The below constitutes a summary of such DCRA:

Through a DCRA with CARNA, #70,101 (the "**Regulated Member**"), acknowledged and admitted that their behaviour constituted unprofessional conduct. Particulars of the Regulated Member's unprofessional conduct arises from two (2) complaints to CARNA and includes the following:

- On multiple occasions between April 2018 and February 2019, the Regulated Member inappropriately accessed and pilfered Diazepam from their employer for personal use.
- On one occasion in 2020, the Regulated Member failed to assess her fitness to practice while on shift and failed to adequately follow medication and documentation standards expected of a RN.

The Regulated Member agreed to provide practice report letters covering one (1) year of nursing practice from their employer and are restricted to only working in a setting approved by the Complaints Director. Furthermore, the Regulated Member is required to provide medical documentation to the Complaints Director. Conditions shall appear on the CARNA register and on the Regulated Member's practice permit.